Declaration of dividend.
	 To consider and if thought fit, to pass with or without modification, the following resolution as an Ordinary Resolution:

RESOLVED THAT a dividend of Rs. 4/- per equity share [i.e. 40% on the paid up equity share capital of 
Rs.10,10,58,400/- (Rupees Ten Crores Ten Lakhs Fifty Eight Thousand Four Hundred Only)] of the Company as 
recommended by the Board of Directors be and is hereby declared and that the same be paid within 30 days to all the 
shareholders whose names appear on the Register of Members as on 4th August 2017.

3.	 Appointment of Mr. V.